
Advisory Council on the Education of Gifted and Talented Children 

2020-2021 

 

 

Name Term 
Ends 

Title School Address Email Phone 

Ms. Ginger Beaird 2023 GAM Board Member, 
Gifted Education 
Teacher 

Bernie 16474 County Road 684 
Bernie, MO 63822 

beairdg@bernie.k12.mo.us 
 

(573)293-5334 
x290 

Dr. Lenae Lazzelle 2024 GAM Past-President, 
Gifted Education 
Program Director 

Springfield 
Public Schools 

896 N. Pearson Court 
Springfield, MO 65802 

llazzelle@spsmail.org  (417)766-2313 

Dr. Beth Winton 
(chair) 

2024 Gifted Education 
Teacher, Secondary 
Gifted Education 
Program Director 

Columbia 
Public Schools 

1818 West Worley Street 
Columbia, MO 65203 

bwinton@cpsk12.org  
 

(573)214-3821 

Dr. Michael Dragoni 2023 Gifted Education 
Specialist 

Kirkwood 
School District 

Tillman Elementary School 
230 Quan Ave 
Kirkwood, MO 63122 

Michael.dragoni@kirkwoodscho
ols.org  

(314)213-6150 

Ms. Carol Toney 2022 Gifted Education 
Teacher 
 

North Kansas 
City 

2800 NE Shoal Creek 
Parkway 
Kansas City, MO 64156 

Carol.Toney@nkcschools.org 
 

(816)321-6302 

Ms. Brooke Bilby 2022 Gifted Education 
Program Coordinator 
 

Ladue School 
District 

9703 Conway Road 
St. Louis, MO 63124 

bbilby@ladueschools.net 
 

(314)983-5394 

Dr. Steven Coxon 
 

2022  Associate Professor 
of Education 

Maryville 
University  

650 Maryville University Dr 
St. Louis, MO 63141 

scoxon@maryville.edu  
 

(314)529-9347  
 

Mr. Dennis Rhodes 
(Alternate) 

2021 Director 
Gifted/Talented Ed 

Rockwood 265 Old State Road 
Ellisville, MO 63021 

rhodesdennis@rsdmo.org 
 

(636)891-6550 

Ms. Amanda 
Sauerwein (Alt.) 

2021 Science Teacher Maries County 
R-2 

300 S. Main 
Bland, Missouri 65014 

asauerwein@mariesr2.org  (573)308-8320 

Ms. Christine Nobbe 
(DESE liaison)  

 DESE, Director of 
Gifted 
Education 

 205 Jefferson St  
Box 480 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-
0480 

Christine.Nobbe@dese.mo.gov  
 

(573)751-7754 
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